CN Series SSRs
Accessories
Assemblies
CN Series SSRs & Assemblies
THE GLOBAL EXPERT
IN SOLID STATE RELAY
TECHNOLOGY
Crydom, a company of Custom Sensors &

CN Series SSRs
Other Crydom products and competitive part number cross-reference available at: www.crydom.com
Part Number Nomenclature
R024D 24CN
Series
Load Voltage
024D: 24 VDC, 3.5 A
048D: 48 VDC, 0.1 A
240A: 240 VAC, 2 A
Control Voltage Range
05: 3-12 VDC
24: 15-30 VDC
60: 38-72 VDC
Switching Mode
Blank: Zero Cross Turn-On
            (AC Output Only)
R: Random Turn-On
     (AC Output Only)
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required
for valid part number
Mechanical Dimensions
Tolerances: ± 0.02 in / 0.5 mm
All dimensions are in: inches [millimeters]
1.10
[28.0]
.59
[15.0]
.15
[3.8]
.04
[1.0] .02
[0.5]
.20
[5.0]
.15
[3.8]
.08
[1.9]
.20
[5.0]
.84
[21.4]
.99
[25.2]
.02
[0.4]
.06
[1.4]
Sockets are fully compatible with CN series SSRs
6.2 mm wide
Yellow LED status indicator
Socket clip fits all standard 35 mm
DIN rail profiles
UL & cUL recognized, CE & RoHS compliant
CN Series Accessories
RELAY/SOCKET COMPATIBILITY
SSR PN DR Socket PN Socket Input
Voltage
CN024D05

Tolerances: ± 0.02 in / 0.5 mm
All dimensions are in: inches [millimeters]
Part Number Nomenclature
3.15
[80.0]
3.64
[92.6]
0.24
[6.1]
A1+ 14
A2- (13+)11
DRSCN24
Maximum Socket Rating:
Input: UN = 24VDC
Output: max. 250V/6A
Plug in Relay Options:
Solid State Relay: CN024D24
         CN048D24
         CN240A24
SSR Ratings should not exceed socket rating
1411A1+A2-
1413+A1+A2-
DC Output
AC Output
R
NC
Socket Part Number
24 VDC                2A/240VAC
CN240A24
A2- A1+ 11 14
R
A1+ 11
14A2-
Wiring Diagram
Control
Load
Line
Supply
A1+ 14
A2- (13+)11
DRSCN24
Maximum Socket Rating:
Input: UN = 24VDC
Output: max. 250V/6A
Plug in Relay Options:
Solid State Relay: CN024D24
         CN048D24
         CN240A24
SSR Ratings should not exceed socket rating
1411A1+A2-
1413+A1+A2-
DC Output
AC Output
R
NC
Socket Part Number
24 VDC                2A/240VAC
CN240A24
A2- A1+ 11 14
R
A1+ 11